
 

தமிழ்நாடு பால் உற்பத்தியாளர்கள் கூட்டுறவு இணையம் 
THE TAMILNADU CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ FEDERATION LIMITED,  

HEAD OFFICE: AAVIN ILLAM, 3-A, NANDANAM, CHENNAI-600 035 
PHONE : 044-23464500 • EMAIL: AAVINDGMENG@YAHOO.CO.IN  

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (e-Submission Only) 
Ref. No:6709 /Proj.1/2025       Dated: 12.06.2025 

The TCMPF Ltd., invites TWO PART TENDERS by way of e-Submission through eProcurement 
Portal from the reputed Manufacturers / Authorized Dealers for following items / works for TCMPF/DCMPU 
Dairies under Federation / Union Own Funds / Schemes: - 

S. 
No. 

Name of the works / Items EMD Value 

1. 
Establishment of generation plant of Solar power by (Renewable Energy Service 
Company) RESCO Model at Karaikudi of Sivagangai DCMPU 

Rs.50,000.00 

2. Establishment of Chocolate Factory at Ooty Dairy Rs.1,65,000.00 

3. Rate Contract BMC Heat Recovery System for 2 years  Rs.1,00,000.00 

4. Rate Contract for Solar based UPS for 2 years Rs.1,00,000.00 

5. 
Purchase of Solar power/ Wind mill power/ Surplus power to compensate for Aavin 
Illam, Nandanam 

Rs.10,000.00 

Tender Document Availability: 
18.06.2025 to 07.07.2025 upto 2.30 PM 

E-Submission End Date: 
07.07.2025 at 2.30 PM 

Technical Bid opening Date: 
08.07.2025 at 3.00 P.M 

The Technical Bids shall be opened through online eProcurement Portal (https://tntenders.gov.in) on 
mentioned date at above mentioned address. The bidders should submit their bids only through 
eProcurement Portal (https://tntenders.gov.in). All other details can be seen in the tender documents, the 
tender documents can be downloaded at the above website. Corrigendum / Addendum to this publication, if 
any would appear only on the above said website. 

 
 
 

Deputy General Manager (Engg.),  
TCMPF Ltd., 

 

https://tntenders.gov.in/
https://tntenders.gov.in/

